

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14523/2025
CNR: RJHC020669252025 | URN: CW / 32805U / 2025

Radheyshyam Yadav Son Of Shri Umrav Yadav,
-----Petitioner

Versus

District Collector
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sita Ram Yadav
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

11/08/2026

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for removing the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry failing which, this writ petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(ANAND SHARMA),J